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Municipal Code: 0128Village of Glenwood

View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)

W4 27 5

Location Description

Twp Rge Mer Longitude             Latitude

113°31' 49°22'

Rural neighbour: Cardston County

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's) 

Status: Village

Authority:      Ministerial Order

Gazette:        Jan 31, 1961, p. 151

Comments:

 January 01, 1961

December 30, 1960

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Erected as the Village of Glenwood.  Land was withdrawn from the Municipal District of 

Cardston No. 6 and erected into the Village of Glenwood.

1
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http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_maps.cfm?muniCode=128
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Contacts Profile

Created on  6/18/2021 12:56:07PM

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code: 0128

PO Box 1084

Glenwood, AB T0K 2R0

Phone: 403-626-3233

Fax: 403-626-3234
Hours of Operation:

    8:00am-4:00pm Mon-Thurs

www.glenwood.caWeb Site:

carrie.kinahan@glenwood.caEmail:

Mayor

Albert (Jonas) Elias

Email:

Councillors

Gerald Carter Ruston Clark Barton Lybbert

David Lynn Rolfson

Chief Administrative Officer

Carrie Kinahan

carrie.kinahan@glenwood.caEmail:

MLA & Constituency

Joseph Schow, Cardston-Siksika

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 
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Statistics Profile

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code:0128

Created on  6/18/2021 12:59:44PM

Membership in regional services commissions

Chief Mountain Regional Solid Waste Services Commission

Oldman River Regional Services Commission
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Population

Number of Dwelling Units 

Total Full-Time Municipal Positions

Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained 

(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers) 

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length 

(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages 

Only)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized 

Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code:  0128

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:54PM

2020 2019 2018

$486,664

23,669

10,386

0

58,906

23,267

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$602,892

$0

0

79,013

0

76,981

0

0

0

$155,994

$446,898

$3,392,632

4,978

0

$3,397,610

$3,844,508

$408,370

33,426

6,753

0

75,256

12,954

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

$536,759

$0

0

62,653

0

72,000

0

0

0

$134,653

$402,106

$3,276,957

6,311

1,525

$3,284,793

$3,686,899

$332,062

19,344

8,049

0

75,717

0

20,799

0

0

0

0

0

0

$455,971

$0

0

40,173

0

70,543

0

0

0

$110,716

$345,255

$3,362,385

2,425

0

$3,364,810

$3,710,065

Assets

Cash and Temporary Investments

Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable

Current

Arrears

Allowance

Receivable From Other Governments

Trade and Other Receivables

Debt Charges Recoverable

Inventories Held for Resale

Land

Other

Long Term Investments

Total Financial Assets
Liabilities

Temporary Loans Payable

Payable to Other Governments

Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities

Deposit Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Other Current Liabilities

Other Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)

Loans Receivable

Other Current Assets

Other Long Term Assets

Long Term Debt

Total Non-Financial Assets

Tangible Capital Assets

Inventory for Consumption

Prepaid Expenses

Accumulated Surplus

Non-Financial Assets
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code:  0128

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:54PM

2020 2019 2018

882,617

0

147,103

0

71,146

840,270

0

140,045

0

71,342

770,936

0

128,489

0

68,249

2020 2019 2018

331,003

120,873

3,392,632

350,180

59,762

3,276,957

345,680

2,000

3,362,385

Debt Limit Information

Debt limit

Actual debt

Actual servicing

Education Taxes

Accumulated Surplus

Debt servicing limit

Equity in Tangible Capital Assets

Restricted Surplus

Unrestricted Surplus
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Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on  6/18/2021  1:05:17PM

Village of Glenwood

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

Municipal Code: 0128

2020 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 7.3117 16.3163

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.6278 3.5762

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2148 0.2148

2019 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 7.2954 18.6795

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.6266 3.7830

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2160 0.2160

2018 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 7.0077 18.0000

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5272 3.6833

Education Opted Out Tax Rate 2.5272 3.6833

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2052 0.2052
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Assessment Profile

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code: 0128

Created on  6/18/2021  1:08:27PM

2020 2019 2018

$23,563,235

2,840

2,368,119

579,190

0

0

1,184,210

$27,697,594

0.0088

$0

0

$23,565,806

2,840

2,351,820

575,320

0

0

1,205,900

$27,701,686

0.0084

$7,928

0

$22,541,844

2,390

2,295,370

506,850

0

0

1,206,220

$26,552,674

0.0083

$7,408

0

Equalized Assessment

Residential

Non-residential linear

Total

Non-residential

Non-residential railway

Non-res. co-generating     M&E

Equalized municipal tax rates*

Machinery and equipment

Total assessment services cost

Assessment Statistics

Number of Asst. Complaints Heard 

by Assessment Review Board

* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal Property Taxes by current year's Total Equalized Assessment

Farmland
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