Alb	ernment		Location and History Profile Created on 6/18/2021 12:51:55PM	
Villag	e of Glei	nwood		Municipal Code: 012
Location	n Descriptio	'n	View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)	
Twp 5	Rge 27	Mer W4	Longitude 113°31'	Latitude 49°22'
Incorpor	eighbour: Ca ration Histor al Boundary	ry	ounty <u> ht Search</u> (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's)	
<u>Status</u> : <u>Authorit</u> <u>Gazette</u> : <u>Comme</u> i	: Jan <u>nts</u> : Eree	isterial Or 31, 1961 cted as th	<u></u>	January 01, 1961 December 30, 1960 al District of

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relving on it



Contacts Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:56:07PM

Village of Glenwood

Web Site: www.glenwood.ca Email: carrie.kinahan@glenwood.ca Hours of Operation: 8:00am-4:00pm Mon-Thurs

Mayor

Albert (Jonas) Elias Email:

Councillors

Gerald Carter David Lynn Rolfson Ruston Clark

Barton Lybbert

Chief Administrative Officer

Carrie Kinahan Email: carrie.kinahan@glenwood.ca

MLA & Constituency

Joseph Schow, Cardston-Siksika

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it

Municipal Code: 0128

PO Box 1084 Glenwood, AB T0K 2R0 **Phone:** 403-626-3233 **Fax:** 403-626-3234



Statistics Profile Created on 6/18/2021 12:59:44PM

Village of Glenwood

Municipal Code:0128

Membership in regional services commissions

Chief Mountain Regional Solid Waste Services Commission

Oldman River Regional Services Commission

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>
Population	316	316	316	287	287
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	3	3	3	3	3
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	136.0	129.0	129.0	129.0	129.0
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)	16.00	16.00	16.00	16.00	16.00
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)	9.10	9.10	9.10	9.10	9.10
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)					
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	132	130	129	129	128

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relving on it



Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:54PM

Village of Glenwood

Municipal Code: 0128

	<u>2020</u>	2019	<u>2018</u>
Assets			
Cash and Temporary Investments	\$486,664	\$408,370	\$332,062
Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable			
Current	23,669	33,426	19,344
Arrears	10,386	6,753	8,049
Allowance	0	0	0
Receivable From Other Governments	58,906	75,256	75,717
Loans Receivable	23,267	12,954	0
Trade and Other Receivables	0	0	20,799
Debt Charges Recoverable	0	0	0
Inventories Held for Resale			
Land	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0
Long Term Investments	0	0	0
Other Current Assets	0	0	0
Other Long Term Assets	0	0	0
Total Financial Assets	\$602,892	\$536,759	\$455,971
	\$0	\$0	C
Temporary Loans Payable			\$0
Payable to Other Governments	0	0	0
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities	79,013	62,653	40,173
Deposit Liabilities	0	0	0
Deferred Revenue	76,981	72,000	70,543
Long Term Debt	0	0	0
Other Current Liabilities	0	0	0
Other Long Term Liabilities	0	0	0
Total Liabilities	\$155,994	\$134,653	\$110,716
Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)	\$446,898	\$402,106	\$345,255
Non-Financial Assets			
Tangible Capital Assets	\$3,392,632	\$3,276,957	\$3,362,385
Inventory for Consumption	4,978	6,311	2,425
Prepaid Expenses	0	1,525	0
Total Non-Financial Assets	\$3,397,610	\$3,284,793	\$3,364,810
Accumulated Surplus	\$3,844,508	\$3,686,899	\$3,710,065

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before reliving on it



Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:54PM

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code: 01			
Accumulated Surplus	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Unrestricted Surplus	331,003	350,180	345,680
Restricted Surplus	120,873	59,762	2,000
Equity in Tangible Capital Assets	3,392,632	3,276,957	3,362,385

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Debt Limit Information			
Debt limit	882,617	840,270	770,936
Actual debt	0	0	0
Debt servicing limit	147,103	140,045	128,489
Actual servicing	0	0	0
Education Taxes	71,146	71,342	68,249

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before reliving on it



Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:05:17PM

Village of Glenwood

Municipal Code: 0128

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

2020	<u>Residential/</u> <u>Farmland</u>	<u>Non-Residential</u>
Municipal Tax Rate	7.3117	16.3163
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.6278	3.5762
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2148	0.2148

2019	<u>Residential/</u> <u>Farmland</u>	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	7.2954	18.6795
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.6266	3.7830
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2160	0.2160

2018	<u>Residential/</u> <u>Farmland</u>	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	7.0077	18.0000
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5272	3.6833
Education Opted Out Tax Rate	2.5272	3.6833
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2052	0.2052

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relving on it

Assessment Profile

1berta

Government

Created on 6/18/2021 1:08:27PM

Village of Glenwood Municipal Code: 0128						
	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>			
Equalized Assessment						
Residential	\$23,563,235	\$23,565,806	\$22,541,844			
Farmland	2,840	2,840	2,390			
Non-residential	2,368,119	2,351,820	2,295,370			
Non-residential linear	579,190	575,320	506,850			
Non-residential railway	0	0	0			
Non-res. co-generating M&E	0	0	0			
Machinery and equipment	1,184,210	1,205,900	1,206,220			
Total =	\$27,697,594	\$27,701,686	\$26,552,674			
Equalized municipal tax rates*	0.0088	0.0084	0.0083			
* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal Property Taxes by current year's Total Equalized Assessment						
Assessment Statistics						
Total assessment services cost	\$0	\$7,928	\$7,408			
Number of Asst. Complaints Heard by Assessment Review Board	0	0	0			

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before reliving on it